RTI REQUEST DETAILS (आरटीआई अनुरोध विवरण)			
Registration Number (पंजीकरण संख्या) :	DITEC/R/E/23/00489	Date of Receipt (प्राप्ति की तारीख) :	22/04/2023
Type of Receipt (रसीद का प्रकार) :	Online Receipt	Language of Request (अनुरोध की भाषा) :	English
Name (नाम) :	Paritosh	Gender (लिंग) :	Male
Address (पता) : '	Property State of the		
State (राज्य) :	Delhi	Country (देश) :	India
Phone Number (फोन नंबर) :	+91-701-13-	Mobile Number (मोबाईल नंबर) :	+91-
Email-ID (ईमेल-आईडी) :	parall.com		
Status (स्थिति)(Rural/Urban) :	Urban	Education Status :	Graduate
Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? (क्या आवेदक गरीबी रेखा से नीचे का है?) :	No	Citizenship Status (नागरिकता)	Indian
Amount Paid (राशि का भुगतान) :	10) (original recipient)	Mode of Payment (भुगतान का प्रकार)	Payment Gateway
Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person? (क्या यह किसी व्यक्ति के जीवन अथवा स्वतंत्रता से संबंधित है?) :	No(Normal)	Request Pertains to (अनुरोध निम्नलिखित संबंधित है) :	DK Sagar (e-Gov)
Information Sought (जानकारी मांगी):	<ol> <li>Information regarding Paritosh s experience details which were shown by the employer of Paritosh i.e., UNTHINKABLE SOLUTIONS LLP in one of the contracts which was entered into by the employer of Paritosh with your ministry for the purposes of working on UMANG APP?</li> <li>How much money was paid by your ministry for the billable hours of Paritosh to the employer of Paritosh i.e., UNTHINKABLE SOLUTIONS LLP for working on UMANG APP?</li> </ol>		
	Print	Save Close	

RTI reply

**CPIO EGOV** 

## Online RTI request Regn. No. DITEC/R/E/23/00489 seeking information under RTI Act, 2005- reg.

From: CPIO EGOV <cpio-egov@meity.gov.in>

Mon, May 22, 2023 05:02 PM

Subject: Online RTI request Regn. No. DITEC/R/E/23/00489

seeking information under RTI Act, 2005- reg.

To: @gmail.com

Cc: Srabana Ghoshal <srabana.ghoshal@meity.gov.in>

Sir,

Please refer to your online RTI request having Regn. No. DITEC/R/E/23/00489 seeking information under RTI Act, 200.

In this regard, as far as e-Governance Group under MeitY is concerned, the requisite information obtained from the concerned is as under:

- "1. There is no official record available for any contract signed by "Unthinkable Solutions LLP" with Ministry related to UMANG app. Therefore, there is no information regarding experience of Mr. Paritosh.
- 2. With reference to point 1 as there is no contract signed, therefore there is no record of any financial transactions."
- 2. If you are not satisfied with the information, you can make an appeal to the following Appellate Authority against the information provided.

Shri Chhatrasal Chandra, Scientist- D / Appellate Authority (e-Governance) Ministry of Electronics and Information Technology Electronics Niketan, 6, CGO Complex, New Delhi – 110003.

3. In view of the above, the said online RTI request is disposed off from the portal.

## Regards

S. Ghoshal, CPIO/Sci-B (eGov), MeitY